Rule 4 34

The Insolvency Act 1986

Statement of Company’s Affairs

Pursuant to section 95/99 of the Insolvency Act
1986

To the Registrar of Companies

Name of Company

(a) Insert full name of (a) Crystal Eternity Limited
company

{b} Insert full name and Ive (b)

addresses

Jonathan Mark Taylor

T H Corporate Services Limited
Chandler House

5 Talbot Road

Leyland

PR25 2ZF

Form 4 20

S.95/99

For Official Use

Company Number
| 07921695 |

(c} Insert date the hquidator(s) of the above-named company attaches a statement of the company’s

affairs as at {c) 07 June 2013

Signed

12 June 2013

Presenter's name, T H Corporate Services Limited
address and reference

(f any) Chandler House
5 Talbot Road
Leyland
PR25 2ZF

Liguidation Section Post Room

A

For Official Use

[PIUTEITRF VL IR R IVt

14/06/2013 #163
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Rule 4 34-CVL Form 4 19

Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of Crystal Etermty Limited

on the 07 June 2013 being a date not more than 14 days before the date of the
resolution for winding up

Statement of truth

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true

Full Name QU jah Ellen Modesshooo
Signed %@.HCI:}@&AQ@
Dated e 2003

Signature ,g Z MC]:@EJ/\QQE)) Date__ =t {_hjm 2013




Crystal Eternity Limited
A — Summary of Assets

Assets

Assets subject to fixed charge

Assets:
Book Debts
Cash Balances

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors

Signature 2 < H&:ﬁdﬁ)&‘/@.@;@)

Book Vatue Estimated to Realise
0} 0
3,000 3,000
3,000 3,000
6,000

pae__ 3™ June 2=




D e




A1 - Summary of habilities

Estimated to Realise

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors
(carned from page A)

Preferential creditors:
Employees' Clams

Total Preferential Claim

Estimated deficiency / surplus as regards preferential creditors

Estimated prescnbed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward)
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders

Debts secured by floating charges

Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets afier floating charges

Estimated prescribed part of net property where apphcable (brought down)

Total assets availlable to unsecured creditors

Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Accountants

Bank

Directors loan account

Employees’ Claims

HM Revenue & Customs

Local Authonty / Council

Trade Creditor

Utility Crediter

Estimated surplus / defictency as regards non-preferential creditors
{excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)

Issued and called up capial
Ordinary

Estimated total deficiency / surplus as regards members

Signature A2 Houo&&_aa Date ‘:}WQ—W 202,

6,000
3,344

3,344

2,656

1,328

1,328
0

0

1,328

1,328

2,656
632
8,871
30,000
9,043
7,590
8,088
2,833
6,635

(73,692)

(71,036)
5

(5)

(71,041)
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CRYSTAL ETERNITY LIMITED

Comments on the Directors’ Statement of Affairs
The Statement of Affairs does not reflect the costs of insolvency and realisation

Assets

The assets of the Company were professionally valued by JPS Chartered Surveyors and was
sold to an associated company, Crystal Eternity Balloons and Occastons Limited for £5,000
plus VAT (it should be noted that that the purchasing company has now changed its name to
Burnley Brnidal Boutique Limited)

Creditors

The unsecured creditor claims total £71,036 | would point out that the amounts shown have
been provided by the director and the company accountant, and therefore may not
necessarlly agree with your own records However, the amounts stated will not prejudice
your claim as it will be agreed by the Liquidator in due course Creditors may also be entitled
to claim VAT Bad Debt Relief on their claims

£30,000 of the unsecured claims relate to funds that the directors personally injected into the
Company

Shares

The 1ssued and fully paid up share capital 1s £5 resulting 1n an overall total deficiency of
£71,041







Deficiency Account for the period
24/01/12 to 07/06/13

Reserves at Commencement

Less Asset Values written off as a consequence
of Liquidation

Less Liabihtes ansing as a consequence of
Liquidation
Employee claims — pay in heu of notice

Employee claims — redundancy

Balance being estimated trading losses for the
penod

Deficiency as regards members per the statement
of affairs

Appendix 1

1,188

{1,188)

69,853

(71,041)







